

RSG Group GmbH | Saarbrücker Straße 38 | 10405 Berlin

RSG Group GmbH Head Office Saarbrücker Straße 38 10405 Berlin

T + 49 30 2100 35 0 F + 49 30 2100 35 115 info@rsggroup.com rsggroup.com

## About RSG Group:

With more than 4.5 million members in its studios, RSG Group is one of the world's leading fitness companies. Founded in 1997 by Rainer Schaller – and still family-owned – RSG Group has developed into an internationally operating business. Including its franchisees, it employs 10,000 people at over 900 locations and is represented in more than 30 countries. Its extensive and forward-looking portfolio comprises 19 innovative brands, including Gold's Gym, McFIT and the JOHN REED Family. RSG Group is constantly setting new standards and ensuring that it is an essential part of its customers' active everyday lives.

For more information: https://rsggroup.com/en/



Sparkasse Erlangen Höchstadt Herzogenaurach | IBAN DE91 7635 0000 0430 1006 28 | SWIFT-BIC BYLADEM1ERH Amtsgericht Bamberg | HRB 3145 | USt-IDNr. DE 185786214 Geschäftsführer: Hagen Wingertszahn und Dr. Jobst Müller-Trimbusch | Sitz der Gesellschaft | Tannenberg 4 | 96132 Schlüsselfeld